
                                                                                         
     V. European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 
               Slovakia - Trstena,  28 May - 2 June 2002. 

 
Table of results in teams competitions 

 
PLACE COUNTRY/PLAYERS CAT RESULT/ADDED 

4X25 THROWS 

 

TOTAL   

1. SLOVAKIA 
Strakoš Anton 
Karchnak Jaroslav 
Jaderko Robert  
Kostka Dušan 
Garaj Pavol 
Vrabiec Peter 
 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
428 
418 
587 
547 
551 
599 

3130  

2. GERMANY 
Wolfram Gunter 
Freudenberg Wolfgang 
Dorfert Adelheid 
Wolf Joachim 
Sturm Anton 
Lokat Ralf-Peter 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 
 

 
388 
431 
485 +24=509 
570 
576 
575 
 

 

 

3049 

 
 

3. ROMANIA 
Damian Laura 
Pop Dorel 
Oreian VVirgilius T 
Bontea Radu 
Damian Florentin 
Dascalescu loan 
 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
275+14=289 
393 
573 
554 
529 
584 

2922  



4. CROATIA 
Kombol Ivan 
Đunđek Stjepan 
Jerković Stanko 
Sarapa Darko 
Štajdohar Mirko 
Dumenčić Vedran 
Vergaš Božidar 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3  
B3 
 

 
400 
344 
530 
519 
587 
450 
81 

2911  

5. HUNGARY 
Csengeri Istvan 
Nagy Istvan 
Nagy Laszlo 
Keresztesi Lajosne 
Molnar Ferenc 
Pacinczar Attila 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
419 
260 
528 
533+27=560 
574 
545 
 
 

  

6. CZECH REP. 
Konopka Jan 
Slavik Miloš 
Auinger Jaroslav 

Kačirek Blahoslav 

Hrabak Jan 

Paulus Josef 

 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
409 
331 
524 
552 
525 
540 

2881  

7. YUGOSLAVIA 
Milosevic Gordana 
Lazarevic Radisav 
Stefanovic Ljiljana 
Ivanovic Zivoslav 
Petrosanec Damir 

Soltis Marija 
 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
201+10=211 
369 
437 
461 
572 
555+28=583 

2655  

PLACE COUNTRY/PLAYERS CAT RESULT/ADDED 

4X25 THROWS 
TOTAL 

8. POLAND 
Przvczka Alicja 

Szatalowicz Maha 

Kurzvna Damian 

Czarski Michal 

Kupiec Tomasz 

Zdrzalek Daniel 

 
B1 
B1 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B3 

 
197+10=207 
292+15=307 
445 
417 
526 
468 

2369 



 
 

                                                                                        
     V. European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 
               Slovakia - Trstena,  28 May - 2 June 2002. 

Table of results in single competitions men - cat. B1  FINAL 

 
Pl. NAME Coun. Cat. Qual. Final Total 

1. Konopka Jan CZE B1 409 464 873 

2. Freudenberg Wolfgang GER B1 431 433 864 

3. Žnuderl Matej SLO BI 409 454 863 

4. Strakoš Anton SVK BI 428 425 853 

5. Csengeri Istvan HUN BI 419 416 835 

6. Čuchran Vladimir SVK BI 407 418 825 

7. Karchnak Jaroslav SVK BI 418 400 818 

8. Kombol Ivan      CRO BI 400 407 807 

9. Pop Dorel           ROM BI 393 0 393 

10. Wolfram Gunter GER BI 388 0 388 

11. Lazarevic Radisav YUG BI 369 0 369 

12. Murin Miroslav       ROM BI 362 0 362 

13. Radanovic Radomir BIH BI 358 0 358 

14. Mett Gerhard GER BI 347 0 347 

15. Dundek Stjepan CRO BI 344 0 344 

16. Radanovic Jovica BIH BI 331 0 331 

17. Slavik Miloš CZE BI 331 0 331 

18. Golac Vlatko CRO BI 309 0 309 

19. Diaconu Vasile ROM BI 292 0 292 

20. Nagy Istvan HUN BI 260 0 260 

21. Nastarowicz Wieslaw 
 

POL BI 247 0 247 



22. Leszczvnski 
Wienczyšlaw 

POL BI 204 0 204 

23. Piasek Stanislaw POL BI 173 0 173 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                 
       V. European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 

                   Slovakia - Trstena, 28 May - 2 June 2002. 

Table of results in single competitions men - cat. B2 FINAL 

 

 

Pl. NAME Coun. Cat. Qual. Final Total 

 

1. Bontea Radu ROM B2 554 577 1 131 

2. Ciotlos Daniel ROM B2 572 556 1 128 

3. Jaderko Robert SVK B2 587 529 1 116 

4. Oreian Wirgilius 
T. 

ROM B2 573 542 1115 

5. Kostka Dušan SVK B2 547 540 1087 

6. Kačirek Blahoslav CZE B2  552  528 1080 

7. Wolf Joachim             GER B2 
 

570 
 

482 1052 

8. Wolf Klaus-Dieter GER B2 536 499 1035 

9. Ptiček Ivan CRO B2 534 0 534 

10. Jerkovič Stanko CRO B2 530 0 530 

11. Nagy Laszlo HUN B2 528 0 528 

12. Auinger Jaroslav CZE B2 524 0 524 

13. Noskovič Igor SVK B2 521 0 521 

14. Sarapa Darko CRO B2 519 0 519 

15. Jelušič Wiliam CRO B2 509 0 509 

16. Dudaš Radomir SVK B2 505 0 505 

17. Zukevič Boris SLO B2 487 0 487 

18. Ivanovic Zivoslav YUG B2 461 0 461 

19.. Kurzvna Damian POL B2 445 0 445 

20. Czarski Michal POL B2 417 0 417 



                                                                                                  

V. European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 

Slovakia - Trstena, 28 May - 2 June 2002. 

Table of results in single competitions men - cat. B3 FINAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pl. NAME Coun. Cat. Qual. Final Total 

 

1. Vrablec Peter SVK B3 599 612   1211 

2. Žalar Marijan SLO B3 587 578 1165 

3. Sturm Anton GER B3 576 582 1158 

4. Lokat Ralf-P. GER B3 575 578 1153 

5. Štajdohar Mirko CRO B3 587 566 1153 

6. Dascalescu Ioan ROM B3 584 564 1148 

7. Marsch Burkhard GER B3 584 536 1120 

8. Molnar Ferenc HUN B3 574 541 1115 

9. Petrosanec Damir YUG B3 572 0 572 

10. ScholI Bernd GER B3 551 0 551 

11. Garaj Pavol SVK B3 551 0 551 

12. Ribič Pavel SLO B3 551 0 551 

13. Pacinczar Attila HUN B3 545 0 545 

14. Paulus Josef CZE B3 540 0 540 



V.European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 

Slovakia - Trstena, 28 May - 2 June 2002. 

Table of results in single competitions men - cat. B3 FINAL 

24 Vergaš Božidar CRO B3 81 0 81 

       

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pl. NAME Coun. Cat. Qual. Final Total 
 

15. Ondrejkovic Roman SVK B3 538 0 538 

16. Kovačevič Milomir YUG B3 537 0 537 

17. Damian Florentin ROM B3 529 0 529 

18 Kupiec Tomasz POL B3 526 0 526 

19. Hrabak Jan CZE B3 525 0 525 

2O. Muškardin Mario CRO B3 524 0 524 

21. Vicen Patrik SVK B3 488 0 488 

22. Zdrzalek Daniel POL B3 468 0 468 

23. Dumenčič Vedran CRO B3 450 0 450 



 
 

                                                                                                    
V. European championship IBSA ninepin bowling, 

Slovakia - Trstena, 28 May - 2 June 2002. 

Table of results in single competitions women,  FINAL 

 

Pl. NAME Coun. Cat. Qual. Final Total 

 

1. Fras Marija SLO B3 572 582 1154 

2. Keresztesi Lajosne HUN B2 560 554+28 1142 

3. Soltis Marija YUG B3 555 560 1115 

4. Schoffer Christine GER B2 526 556+28 1110 

5. Seiferth Marliese GER B3 551 534 1085 

6. Markešič Ruža CRO B3 525 540 1065 

7.  Nyvltova Jaromira CZE B3 529 534 1063 

8. Krychtalkova 
Radmila 

CZE B2 555 469 1047 

9. Saage Silvia GER B3 523  523 

10. Monus Gezane HUN B2 510  510 

11. Dorfert Adelheid GER B2 509  509 

12. Balogova Ol'ga SVK B2 501  501 

13. Sabovikova 
Terezia 

SVK B2 497  497 

14. Remišova Margita SVK B3 471  471 

15. Stefanovic Ljiljana YUG B2 459  459 

16. Stemberger Marija SLO B2 454  454 

17. Orosz Belane HUN BI 393  393 

18. Szatalowicz Maria POL BI 365  365 

19. Damian Laura ROM BI 344  344 

20. MilosevicGordana YUG BI 251  251 

21. Przyczka Alicja POL BI 246  246 


